

A company of 💋 ZURICH

## **News Release**

Contact: Amy Goldyn P: +1-402-880-7481 E: amy.goldyn@travelexinsurance.com

## Gifted Travel Network names Travelex Insurance Services 2024 Insurance Partner of the Year

**OMAHA**, **Neb.**, **Dec. 18**, **2024** — On Dec. 13, <u>Gifted Travel Network</u>, a host agency for luxury travel advisors, honored Travelex Insurance Services Inc. with the GTN 2024 Spotlight Award for Insurance Partner of the year. The <u>GTN Spotlight Awards</u> recognize outstanding contributions within the GTN community.

Host travel agencies like GTN often help travel agents start their businesses and get their businesses off the ground. As a GTN preferred partner, Travelex has been vetted and approved, so GTN's independent travel advisors can be confident in the Travelex brand and its travel protection products.

"The Gifted Travel Network has been a wonderful partner, and we've truly enjoyed becoming part of the GTN community," said Matt Seymour, vice president of sales at Travelex. "GTN travel advisors have been delightful to work with, and this award really is an honor."

## About (the) Gifted Travel Network

The seeds were planted for Gifted Travel Network long before our founding year in 2013. Our far-from-average entrepreneurial journey started with nothing but a lot of passion, good ideas, and a clear vision that we could make a difference in the industry.

Since the beginning, our mission of cultivating success through travel entrepreneurship has never changed. We are educators and community builders at our core.

Our team is made up of talented and innovative trailblazers who believe anything is possible. If you want the best support, collaboration, and fun – this is the team you want behind you. For more information, visit <u>GiftedTravelNetwork.com</u>.

## About Travelex Insurance Services





A company of 💋 ZURICH



For more than 25 years, Travelex Insurance Services has been a pioneer and leading U.S. provider of travel insurance. As a premier partner to the travel industry, Travelex offers an array of products designed to help travelers create and protect the moments that matter most while they explore the world.

We are part of the Zurich family of global brands and an organization that appreciates diversity. Guided by our values, we are optimistic, caring and reliable. With forward thinking, determination and a sense of togetherness, we help travelers dream, explore, and travel on. Learn more at <u>TravelexInsurance.com</u>.

###

